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INSTRUCTIONS
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T. Salt T. Strawn 10998 T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. °C"
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DRILL STEM TESTS ON STATE "26"

DST #1 12,333'-12,700' (367' of Morrow - Miss Limestone)

Using 2000' wtr cushion - opened tool for 30" Pre-Flow
had weak blow for 15" and died. Shut in for 1 hr, Re-opened
for 60" Final Flow, had weak blow which died in 60". Shut in
for 2 hrs Final STP. Fulled tool and rec 2000' water
cushion & 303' drlg mud, with no show o0il or gas. Sample
Chamber: O0# w/no fluid, oil or gas. No indication of tool
plugging. IH 57324%

IF 1238-1145

60" ISIP 1446

2 hr FSIP 1354

60" FF 1169-1169

FH 57324



LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 3579
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR H.L. Brown, Inc. ADDRESS
LEASE NAME State 26 #1 WELL NO. FIELD
LOCATION Chaves, Co. Sec. 26 T-15-S R-31-E 660 #FSL & 1980 FEL.
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
370 3/4 4.84 4.84
604 1 4.08 8.92
17100 3/4 6.49 15.41
1350 1/4 1.09 16.50
1820 3/4 6.15 22.65
2341 2 18.18 40.83
2453 1 1.95 42.78
2646 1 3.37 46.15
2775 1 2.25 48.40
3257 3/4 6.31 54.71
3765 1 8.86 63.57
4204 3/4 5.75 69.32
4686 1/2 4.21 73.53
5262 1/2 5.03 78.56
5748 3/4 6.36 84.92
6236 1/2 4.26 89.18
6737 3/4 6.56 95.74
7238 1 8.74 104.48
7357 1/2 1.04 105.52
7858 3/4 6.56 112.08
7933 3/4 .98 113.06
8383 1/2 3.93 116.99
8882 3/4 6.53 123.52
9720 11/4 18.29 141.81
10,194 11/4 10.34 152.15
10,894 11/2 18.33 170.48
11,579 1/4 2.99 173.47
11,737 1/4 .69 174.16
12,640 1/2 7.88 182.04
12,700 1/2 .52 182.56

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
s i

’( T ,"”" i L
TITLE * Accounting Manager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared *{gltr( [y (LS _ __known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states

that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the a\sj day of QE!%:ET -, 1980.

-~

Notary Public in and for the
Pavimdsr A€ MiAdAYanAd Tovace



